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BRIEF.

APPLICATION OF

Edward P. Wakefield,

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

clara uankefield,

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Garlisle Indisu Sehool., Penns.

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Uhite Bearth jdpencv. llinngsocts
b = J [ L ) ¥
Date of enrollment, ,- 191
Term of enrollment, three (2. ) years.

NAME OF PERSON ARRANGING FOR THE TRANSFER:

Position,

6—870
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APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.
(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at ____Jarlisle ITudisn School,

sarlisle., Penna.

of . Dlgwra . WUskefield 2 Pamale ; age 14 ; date of birth 1302 .
{Name of child.) (Bex.)
ceOhinnews
(Tribe.)
NAME OF FATHER. LIVING OR . DEGREE OF
(Both Indian and English.) DeAp. TRIBE. BAND. Ixp1an Broop.
Edward P. Wakefield | Living Chippews White Osk Poing 1/2
NAME OF MOTHER,
Martha S. Wakefield |Living| Chinpews do ‘1/z2
. - ' i . - +h
113 .--Qé;‘;g_.}j.%..._’t-;...__.‘;al-;.@ﬁ_],e_l{_; _______________ , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to _ 5112
(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)
enrollment in said school for a period of _{lhres . years, and also obligate myself to abide by
(Xot less than 3.)
all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:
2 D. D ) o
NAME OF SCHOOL. Tt Tt Distitinng, UAUSE. GRADE.

Fe

L Public Schools

» at Waubun, Minn, 1908 | 7th
3.

Elnod Pllad

“P. O. address:

Two witnesses:

liinnesota.

6—&70
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0. H. LIPP3, SUPERINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

OUTING SYSTEM
MRs. NELLIE R. DENNY, Manager,

Miss Lipa M. JouNsTox, Girls’ Agent. % T
Mgr. D. H. Dickev, Boys’ Agent. :

October 27, 1916,

Dr. Rendterff

We have an Inquiry from the parents of Clara
T ——r——

Wakefleld regarding her health. Pleage let me have a

report, a copy of which I can send Mr. Wakxefield ?

Respectfully
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October 27, 176,

s B P Walkat
TMuhin, Minn {i

Dear Nirie

I have yeur letter regarding your daughter Clara and
"

nave had her coma to the office te make a littie report of here
gelfs Ohe has been in our achooel hegpltal where she nas been
taking treatiment for eczema and having her eyes oamineds 0Ohe
has a little touch of emzena on one hand it she telleg ne 1t 1is
getting well, Trior %o her gZoing to the hospltal she had bheen
going to school one half a day and werking in the sewing room
the other half, aceording to our regulations, Shie entered
the 18t year voecational class,.

It will not be necessary feor you te furmish hor clothe
inge« The school furnishe@ geodsubstantial clothing Tor all ita
pupils. It may ve that scmetimes she will want a few extra
11ttlec things which the schoel deea not furnish, in which case
theze will be no objeatiecn to your sending ner what she necds
or money te}?}% things bere.

ghe can take music lLessong dut will have to pay Tor
these a% the rate of §.25 per lesson, one lesson 2 weolk.

Glara insisie that she does net like 1t here but I
think it is Decause she 1s still homesick. She looks well



re Be Pe Wakefieldw-2

and talked quite cheerfully about her plang when up at the
office this morning. ©She 1s degirous of taking a business
ecurse but as she is young and we de net have that courgein
our curriculun now, that was discouraged. Ir she wants to
take up this work, there will be ampie cpportunities aftar
she graquates hers. We have quite a good Bualineas fSchool in
toyn and =he ccould either take up work here and beard at the
sehoel or she could enter one of the vig scheols in Philae
delphia unGer ouf cuting.

I note vnat you say abeut the enrclment of Henyy and
Leonard Thoupaon. I Henxy wants to come te Carliagle, I will
be glad to take him, Under the now departmental rling, I cane
net take the other boye If he ip a pupll of the Cenca sclicol, he
muat complete the course there helfore he can atitend any othey
nen-reservatlion schools IT Henry is interested, veu can have

hinm write ne.
Very truly yours

Superintendent,
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April 28, 1917.

Dr. Sheplar:

will you plezee examine Clera
Wakaf;eld end make & report to me so that

I mey inform her paremts of her health con-
dition.

Respectfully,

D:R ‘ Superintendent.



Nrs. Ewing:- Will you please find out if Clara's periods
are regular so that I may write the mother.
Respectfully

L WAUBUN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL
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4 ' DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE




FASUL Ty

ARGANET "SARELL
WVARY E. DAVIES
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i
.8, PAGUET TE, Plinmsal

May 19, 1917.

Mr. E. P. Wekefield,

e s i el 3

Waubun, Minn,
Dear Sir:
Replying to your inouiry™concerning
your &ayghter 01g;a. I have to sdvise that in s8ll
probability wa‘;igi keep her &t the school this coming
summer a8 she has eczema on her hands and I fear that
if she should go out under the outing the kind of
work she would have to do might increase her trouble.
She seems to be getting along very
well here and I think would enjoy the summer at the
schoole

Very truly yours,

DiR Superintendent.



ANAUBUN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL
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5-—1142 I
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR / {;

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

White “arth, Minn., Jume 5, 1917%.
John ['reneis, Jdr., :
Sup't Carlisle Indian 3chool
Carlisle, Peunsylvania.
Desr Sir:
In replying to your telegram of the 4th inst., in which

you advise that Clara Wakefield and l=srgaret Keezer desire

to come home on Vacation, T heve to advise that Clara Wake-
field's parents huve not made a formal application for her
to come home during vacation, and that L&fgﬂret Xeezer is an
orphan., In view of these fects I do not approve of their
coming home during vacatlon.

Very respectfull

rrrr i
B L



July 21, 1917.

¥

Conmissioner of Indian Affairs,
Washington, V..

Sir:

The receipt is scknowl edged of
your letter of Jnly 19, 1917, (Bdueation-
Sehools, 60351-17 4 V 5 ) regrding fhe

e ot e, . P. Wakefield ageinst the
use o: the momey of his dsughter who is
enroll=d in this scheol for the purposes
of 2 sunmer wvacation.

In response you are sdvised that
loxo--sakefield is now at the scheol. Early
: t}e y-sar sy reguwated to be permitted

to toke a vacastion. The matter was tekern up
with Superintendent Hinton to determine
whethor she hnd the funds necessary under
the regulations to make the trip and %o
sscértein his views on the sib ject.

He sdvised me thet Clarc's father
protested against her return home. On June
18, 1917} Mr. VWekefield likewise wrote me
ebjauting to his daughter heving s vacation.
Clare wes told thet in view of the objection
of her parents she would not be pamitted to
return home.

I nave written ¥r. "n¥efield con-
cerning the matter.

Very truly yours,

JF:R Super int enden t.
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5—1100 ADDRESS ONLY THE
ro THE FOLLOWING: COMMISSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
+=Schools
603?151'? DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
A

OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

WASHINGTON ©
JUL 19 1817

Mr, John Francis, Jé"

Supt., Carliele School. ’
My dear Nr. Francis:

The Office has a letter dated June 18, from Mr.
E. P. Wakefield, in which he says that he has a letter
of recent date from his daughter who ies enrolled in the
Carlisle School, informing him that she is to be sent
home to Waubun, Minnesota, to spend the summer vacation,
and he protests against the appropriation of her money
tc pay transportation expenses.

Please report to the Office at your earliest con-
venience the facts in this case and advise whether there

is anything further to be done.

Very truli/ngr o

I'/]

FWH 7-16 Asu{;tanf bommiaaioner. \
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July 23, 1917.

¥re E. T. Wekefield, ¥
Waubun, Hiﬂﬂn\_-?._...._, ff

A

Dear Sir: Al
An examination of the corraspondence

concerning your daughter shovs me that no action
wes $sken on your lstter of Jume 13, 1917, regard-
ing the use of certalin funds of your daughter on
depos it with ¥r. Einton for returning to her home
during the vameation period, beczuse of the fesling
that your decision in the malter should govern and
that nothing further need bLe done.

We will certainly not pemmit your
dsughter to udh these funds Lo return home in
the middle of s term without your comsent.

I note your suggestion that you had
gsome thought pf letting Clara have a short visit
later on in the year. However, in view of the
fact that the vacation peried will be over very
ghortly and as Clara is getting slong very well,
I should think it would be inadvisable to expend
the sum necessary for such & short psriod.

Very truly yours,

JF:R Superintendent.



WAUBUN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL
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fotever 22, 1917

¥re. 8. F. "TXellalq
Tauhun, Minnesota,

Dear Sir:-

Replying Lo your note vive me ithe address
ef a reliable shoe steoreY in vour lettser dated Ootober
164X517, { pive yru the fellowing,-

PeAoGarher, North Hanover 3t,

T Ou3tuars, vest Mailn St,

dermants, Bast Vain 8%,

Shrefusts, Seuth Hanover dt.

Sy understanding 1s that you wanted the
nanes of 4salers in carlisle.

Very truly yours

Superd ntendent.,



WAUBUN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTEROIR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

Confirmation of Telegram

CARLISLE, FA.

Mail to supt. Francis,
Carlisle, Pa.

Your telegram May second. Indian Office has

Vhite Barth, Minn., May 6, 1918.

authorized use of funds of Ida, Clara and William Wakefield to
pay delinquent taxes om home of their father and to take assign-

ment tax, title and subrogate its rights.

mentioned .

Collect, night Govt. rate.
OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PAID
GOVERNMENT RATE{ £510 b

(Eastern time.)

(Name of Telegraph Company)

Hinton, Supt.

Three c¢hildren

Superintendent.

All messages phoned to city telegraph offices, unless otherwise noted.



Y

August b, 1916

¥re J¢ He Hinton,
Supt. Indian Agenscy,
#hite Warth, Minn.
Deer S4r:

Complying with the reguest of He Ze iskefield,
I have %o sdvise thet his wishes will be complied
withe I will arrenge to send his dauahter.ZC1ara,l
to him the 1sest of this monthe

Very t ruly yours,

D=E Trave Auds in Charge

gC to ¥», Wakefield

i7 e
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

#hite Barth, Minn., August 1, 1918.

Superintendent,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania,

Sir:

I enclose herewith a letter addressed to this agency
by E. P. Wakefield, requesting that his daughter, Clara
Wakefield, be sent home and relieved from the contract of
completing her three yesrs at Carlisle, owing to the fact
that the school is to be closed.

The letter is submitted to you for such action as you
deem advisable.

Very respectfully,

T

BPS*K Superintendent.

Enel., | é2§§‘4522j7
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

This certifies that . Clara Wakefield

(Mame of student.)

has made the following record in Carlisle Indian School

(Name of school.)

BUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING.

Bnglish v 8l

_General Exercises A

,Geog;r:a.phy S S n e 70

Physiology and Hyglene 86
Writing 84

Drawing ] L

| Do et S

Deportment

DETAILS BERVED. LEXGTH oF TIME IN EAcH. RATING.

and is XXX eligible to pursue workinthe ... Sixth  ___ _grade, academic; and

“(Cancel one.)

R L N S S grade or year vocational.




5—259

CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

(MName of student.)

has made the following record in Carlisle Indian School

_________________________ (Name of school.)

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL, GRADE. RATING,

Arithmetie P e B e SR SO 74
Geography ... . 70

Physiology and Hygiene = LB ot .86

ey €6

Deportment, ._____ e e P TN T R

DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN EicH. RATING.

and is of BMIOK eligible to pursue work in the Sixth ___ __grade, academic; and

“{Cancel one,)

____________________________________________________ grade or vear vocational.

6—4059 Superintendent, Frincipal.
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